02-02.06			0
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark University	175548	uments or the new address(es) be	elow, . I
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		ss of receiving party(ies)	⊃,r Dir
Thomas F. Janecek	Name: Genuine Innova	tions, Inc.	12975
	Internal Address:		13
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 I	10		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>c/o</u>	Street Address: _c/o Anthony S. Hollars	
Execution Date(s) <u>01/11/2006</u>	2700 E. Bilby Road		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Tucson</u>		
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>AZ</u>	<u> </u>	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>US</u>	Zip:85706	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
4. Application or patent number(s):		address(es) attached? Yes	
Additional numbers	attached?		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of involved: <u>one (1)</u>	applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: <u>one (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFF		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony S. Holtars</u>	6. Total number of involved: <u>one (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFF ✓ Authorized to b	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	nt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony S. Holtars</u>	6. Total number of involved:_one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> e charged by credit card e charged to deposit accou	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony S. Holtars</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of involved:_one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFF ✓ Authorized to b	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> e charged by credit card e charged to deposit accou (government interest not affect	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony S. Hollars</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>c/o Genuine Innovations, Inc.</u>	6. Total number of involved:_one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFF Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed None required (8. Payment Inform	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> e charged by credit card e charged to deposit accou (government interest not affect nation	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony S. Hollars</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>c/o Genuine Innovations, Inc.</u> 2700 E. Bilby Road	6. Total number of involved:_one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFF Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed None required (8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> e charged by credit card e charged to deposit accou (government interest not affect nation _ast 4 Numbers <u>0752</u>	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony S. Hollars</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>c/o Genuine Innovations, Inc.</u> 2700 E. Bilby Road City: <u>Tucson</u>	6. Total number of involved:_one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFF Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed None required (8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> e charged by credit card e charged to deposit accou (government interest not affect ation _ast 4 Numbers <u>0752</u> Expiration Date <u>10/08</u>	ting titl
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony S. Hollars</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>c/o Genuine Innovations, Inc</u> 2700 E. Bilby Road City: <u>Tucson</u> State: <u>Az</u> Zip: <u>85706</u>	6. Total number of involved:_one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFF ✓ Authorized to b	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> e charged by credit card e charged to deposit accou (government interest not affect nation _ast 4 Numbers <u>0752</u> Expiration Date <u>10/08</u>	ting titl
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony S. Hollars</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of involved:_one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFF ✓ Authorized to b	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> e charged by credit card e charged to deposit accou (government interest not affect ation _ast 4 Numbers <u>0752</u> Expiration Date <u>10/08</u>	ting titl
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony S. Hollars</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>c/o Genuine Innovations, Inc.</u> 2700 E. Bilby Road City: <u>Tucson</u> State: <u>Az</u> Zip: <u>85706</u> Phone Number: <u>520-295-3936 x114</u> Fax Number: <u>520-295-3938</u> Email Address: <u>tony@innovationsaz.com</u>	6. Total number of involved:_one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFF ✓ Authorized to b	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> e charged by credit card e charged to deposit accou (government interest not affect nation _ast 4 Numbers <u>0752</u> Expiration Date <u>10/08</u> unt Number	ting titl
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony S. Hollars</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>c/o Genuine Innovations, Inc.</u> 2700 E. Bilby Road City: <u>Tucson</u> State: <u>Az</u> Zip: <u>85706</u> Phone Number: <u>520-295-3936 x114</u> Fax Number: <u>520-295-3938</u> Email Address: <u>tony@innovationsaz.com</u>	6. Total number of involved:_one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFF ✓ Authorized to b	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> e charged by credit card e charged to deposit accou (government interest not affect nation _ast 4 Numbers <u>0752</u> Expiration Date <u>10/08</u>	ting titl
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony S. Hollars</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>c/o Genuine Innovations, Inc.</u> 2700 E. Bilby Road City: <u>Tucson</u> State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85706</u> Phone Number: <u>520-295-3936 x114</u> Fax Number: <u>520-295-3936 x114</u> Fax Number: <u>520-295-3938</u> Email Address: <u>tony@innovationsaz.com</u> 9. Signature: J. Marc Edwards 52851	6. Total number of involved:_one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFF ✓ Authorized to b	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> e charged by credit card e charged to deposit accou (government interest not affect nation _ast 4 Numbers <u>0752</u> Expiration Date <u>10/08</u> unt Number ser Name <u>01/11/2006</u> Date number of pages including cover	ting titl
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony S. Hollars Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 2700 E. Bilby Road City: Tucson State: Az Zip:85706 Phone Number: 520-295-3936 x114 Fax Number: 520-295-3938 Email Address: tony@innovationsaz.com 9. Signature: Marx Cluarsh Signature Signature	6. Total number of involved:_one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFF ✓ Authorized to b	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> e charged by credit card e charged to deposit accou (government interest not affect nation _ast 4 Numbers <u>0752</u> Expiration Date <u>10/08</u> unt Number ser Name <u>01/11/2006</u> Date number of pages including cover , attachments, and documents:	iing titl

PATENT REEL: 017531 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT OF A U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Title of invention:	Non-axial actuable valve capable of retaining both high and low
	pressures
Inventors/applicants:	Anthony S. Hollars Thomas F. Janecek
Type of application:	Nonprovisional utility
Filing date:	

Whereas I, Thomas F. Janecek of Flagstaff, Arizona, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements on the above identified invention for which an application for a United States patent was executed on the above identified filing date, and whereas Genuine Innovations, Inc. of Tucson, Arizona here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is:

Genuine Innovations, Inc. c/o Anthony S. Hollars 2700 E. Bilby Road Tucson, AZ 85706

Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, applicant was employed by assignee during the evolution of the above identified invention, inclusive of reduction to practice, pursuant to an employment agreement to assign all right, title, and interest to assignee.

Page 2 of 3

I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United states and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this <u>30th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2006 at <u>Flag staff</u> <u>AZ</u>
Rome Signature
Printed Name
State of <u>ARIZONA</u> County of <u>GCONINC</u> SS:
Before me personally appeared said Thomas F. Janecek, applicant, and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of JANUARY, 2006. Samis M Vartad
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Coconino County JANIS M. VOSTAD of B

RECORDED: 02/02/2006